502940039 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2986637

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		502917489		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MART 5 LLC			05/31/2012	
Name: Street Address:	MARTFIVE LLC 110 CHESHIRE LANE #200			
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
City:	MINNETONKA			
State/Country:	MINN	ESOTA		
Postal Code:	55305			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14298482		
CORRESPONDENCE [λτα	·		
Fax Number:		(877)769-7945		
		(

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(612) 335-5070
Email:	witzel@fr.com
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL T. HAWKINS
Address Line 1:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38937-0005004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. HAWKINS			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57867/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=NameChange_MartFIVE#page	e1.tif			
source=NameChange_MartFIVE#page2.tif				

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization





Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$35.00 per form

1. List the name of this company currently on file with the Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State: (Required)

Mart 5 LLC

2. The articles of organization for this Limited Liability Company are amended pursuant to Chapter 322B.

AMENDMENT OPTIONS: Complete as many amendment options as apply. Complete an option only if you are changing the information related to that option.

4. The registered office address is changed to:			
		MN	
Street Address (A past office how by itself is not acceptable)	City	State	Zip Code
5. The registered agent is changed to:	6. List the date the expiration date has changed to in the jurisdiction of its organization, or list the word "perpetual		
7. The business mailing address has changed to:	mm/dd/yyyy or Perp	etual	
Address	City	State	Zip Code
A. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follow	WS:		

9. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has anthorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

3. Unp

Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent

Email Address for Official Notices

Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forward official notices required by law and other notices:

blongval@markarch.com

Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law.

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 3228



List a name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:

Lindsey R. Day, Esq.

Contact Name

Phone Number

612.672.8366

Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must register with the Department of Agriculture.

Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed? Yes 🗌 No 🕅

OF MILLINGEOU TIMENT OF STATE JUN 01 2012

Marke Rephie Secretary of State

LLCAmendmentRev. [1/21/20]1

PATENT REEL: 033559 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 08/01/2014